
Lions Sight & Hearing Foundafion, of NH, INC.  

P.O. Box 970, Concord, NH  03302 -0970 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025-2026 

 
 

President  
PCC Bill Rathbun (26) H  
71 Route 104 Suite 4-60 
Meredith, NH 03253 
C: # 603-707-6209 
E: pgdbill33y@yahoo.com        

Vice President  
PCC Kamal Masand (28) H 
20 Jennifer Dr. 
Nashua, NH  03062  
C: # 603-661-6638 
E: kmasand01@gmail.com 

Secretary  
Lion Marilyn Vaccaro  (27) H 
74 Chase Rd. 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
C:# 603-204-7251 
E: jvac1408@comcast.net 
 

Treasurer 
Lion Brian Rater (28) N 
31 Mason Road 
Brookline, NH 03033 
C: # 603-930-6636 
E: BLRNH94@gmail.com          
            

IPP 
PDG Henry McKee (27) N 
Town Road 79  
Orford, NH 03777 
C: # 603-960-1732 
E: hanknh@netzero.net     

Project Chair 
Lion Francis Caron  (26) N 
144 Lancaster Farm Rd.  
Salem, NH 03079   
C: # 978-314-8364 
E: frncscaron51@gmail.com                  

Clerk 
ATTY. Chris Seufert 
59 Central Street 
Franklin, NH 03235 
C: # 603-934-9837 
E: cseufert@seufertlaw.com  
                 

 
Board Members 

 
Lion Mike Davis (26) N 
16 Orchard Street 
Keene, NH 03431 
C:# 603-352- 2362    
H:# 603-424-7897    
E: jmdavis623@gmail.com             

Lion Greg Stout (26) N 
294 Basseft Mill Rd. 
Hopkinton, NH 0322 
C#: 603-479-6552 
E:gstout@launchtheory.com         

Lion Jeff Lalmond (27) H 
10 Kara’s Crossing 
Hudson, NH 03051 
C#: 603-318-1945 
E: Jeffhudsonlions@gmail.com           

Lion Alan Hoye (28) N   
4 Lesa drive 
Merrimack, NH 03054  
C:# 603-494-6153 
H:# 603-424-7897 
E: alanh@cecent.com 

PDG Marie Hall (28) N 
26 Moonlight Drive 
Newmarket, NH 03857    
C # 603-686-6935   
E: 44hlionmarie@gmail.com                             
 

PID Steve Middlemiss (H) (28) 
22 Abboft Street 
Hudson, NH 03051 
C: 603-566-7616 
E: pccmiddlemiss@gmail.com 
 

 
DG Pamela Prenfiss (N)  
33 Prenfiss Drive 
W. Chesterfield, NH 03466 
C: 603-499-3218 
H: 603-256-3204 
E: pepotr@myfairpoint.net 

MCC Michael Leahey (N) 
110 Davis Road 
Grafton, NH 03240 
C: 603-667-6719 
E: Michael.LLeahey@gmail.com 
 

DG Marie Valliere (H) 
23 Gould Ave. Apt. #28 
Meredith, NH 03253 
C: 603-998-0871 
E: keylion03@gmail.com 

 

Granite State Fellow Chair Alternate Board Members 
 

PCC Roger Latulippe (27) (H) 
136 Lowell Rd. 
Hudson, NH 03051 
C: #  603-566-9409 
E: dgroger@comcast.net 

FVDG Vincent Giambalvo (H) 
72 Daffodil Drive 
Loudon, NH 03307 
C: 845-304-2059 
E: rosevin68@gmail.com 
 

FVDG Nancy Charbono-Ricard 
PO Box 543 
Canaan, NH 03741 
C: 603-359-7321 
H: 603-523-9947 
E: nancy-charbono@dartmouth.edu 

 


